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SKU: 23348 UPC: 816927000000

Techlogix Fiber optic keystone S2S-KS-SCSC:

Why go through the hassle of picking up longer fiber optic cables when you can use a Simplex Single-Mode OS2
SC Female to SC Female Fiber Optic Keystone Coupler from TechLogix Networx to join two existing lengths
together? Designed for angled APC polish type cables, this coupler includes a black ceramic sleeve with two
female simplex single-mode (OS2) compatible SC connectors. Use it to combine two lengths of cable or as a
service point on a patch panel or wall plate. This adapter can also be used to couple your bulk fiber installation
cable with a patch cable to help increase the overall longevity of the install cable.

Features

Simplex SC Female to SC Female Adapter
Single Mode (OS2) Compatible
Connects Two Fiber Optic Cables Together
Ceramic Sleeve
For APC Polish Type Cables
Works in Patch Panels and Wall Plates

Specifications: Connector 1 SC Female Connector 2 SC Female Coupling Type None Cable Length 0" / 0 mm Fiber
Type OS2 Single Mode Return Loss RL: < 0.2 dB Installation: Install the adapter into a fiber tray, patch panel, or
wallplate. Connect your duplex cables to both sides of the adapter.


